General Election scheduled for November 2, 2004.]

Election and any special municipal bond elections.

F	ı	 NO.	040961
	L	 : <b>.</b> .	0.10207

RESOLUTION NO. 437-04

1 2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15 16

17

18 19

20 21

22 23

24 25

Resolution consolidating the Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART) District Election and the BART Special District Election for Seismic Safety Bonds, to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004, with the Consolidated General Election and any special municipal bond elections to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on the same date, and providing that the election precincts, voting places

and officers for the BART elections shall be the same as for the Consolidated General

[Consolidation of BART District Election and BART Bond Election with the Consolidated

WHEREAS, A Consolidated General Election is scheduled to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004 for the purpose of voting on candidates for federal, state and local office and proposed state and local ballot measures to be submitted to the voters; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors may call for one or more special elections to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004 for the purpose of voting on proposed municipal bond measures, and consolidate any such elections with the Consolidated General Election scheduled for the same date; and

WHEREAS, The BART District Board of Directors called a district election to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004 for the Director's seat in districts 7 and 9; and

WHEREAS, The BART District Board of Directors adopted Resolution Numbers 4907 and 4652 requesting consolidation of the BART district election on November 2, 2004 with the Consolidated General Election scheduled for the same date, and setting fees for candidate statements for the BART Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, The BART Board of Directors filed Resolutions 4907 and 4652 with the City and County of San Francisco on or before June 29, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, The BART District Board of Directors called a special district election for seismic safety bonds in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004; and

WHEREAS, The BART Board of Directors adopted Resolution Numbers 4920 and 4921, requesting consolidation of the BART special district bond election on November 2, 2004 with the Consolidated General Election scheduled for the same date, and providing for reimbursement of the City and County of San Francisco of certain expenses associated with the special district bond election; and

WHEREAS, The BART Board of Directors District filed Resolutions 4920 and 4921 with the City on June 29, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors believes that it is in the best interests of the public that these elections be consolidated, as authorized by law; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Elections Code section 10400 et seq., the BART elections to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004 shall be and hereby are consolidated with the Consolidated General Election and any special municipal bond elections scheduled for the same date; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the voting precincts, polling places, and officers of the BART elections shall, in every case, be the same; that there shall be only one set of election officers in each precinct, to wit, the election officers to be appointed by the Director of Elections for each precinct; that all candidates, ballot measures and bond proposals shall be set forth on the ballots provided for said election; that the elections shall be held in all respects as though there were only one election, and that all returns shall be canvassed by the Director of Elections as provided in the California Elections Code.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

040961

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution consolidating the Bay Area Rapid Transit District Election for Director's Seat in District 8 and Special District Election for a Seismic Safety Bond to be held in the City and County of San Francisco on November 2, 2004 with the General Municipal Election scheduled for the same date, and providing that the election shall be the same as for the General Municipal Election.

July 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano

July 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano

File	No	040961
FILE	INO.	いみいりひょ

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on July 13, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Bpard

Mayor Gavin/Newsom

UUL 22 2004

**Date Approved**